

Montrose Environmental Group Acquires Spirit Environmental, Expanding Air Consulting Capabilities Across the Central United States

July 08, 2024

Montrose Environmental Group, Inc. ("Montrose" or "the Company") (NYSE: MEG), a high-growth global environmental solutions company, today announced the acquisition of Spirit Environmental, LLC., a leading provider of air permitting and compliance services. Spirit's senior leadership team, including Founder and CEO Brad Herrin, will join Montrose's Consulting and Engineering division within the Company's Assessment, Permitting and Response segment. Terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

Headquartered in Houston, Texas and focusing on the energy and petrochemical industries across the central U.S., Spirit Environmental specializes in air quality consulting services, including permitting, regulatory compliance and dispersion modeling. In addition, Spirit provides environmental consulting services, including water quality, sustainability, waste and natural resources management.

"Spirit's culture is very consistent with ours. Their emphasis on personal relationships and their commitment to our shared environmental mission resonates meaningfully," said Vijay Manthripragada, President and Chief Executive Officer of Montrose Environmental Group. "Brad and his talented team bring decades of experience in air permitting and consulting services, and they grow our geographic presence across the U.S. Mountain states and Gulf states. I'm thrilled to welcome them to the Montrose family."

Spirit Environmental's CEO Brad Herrin added: "We are excited to join Montrose, a company that shares our relentless pursuit of excellence and commitment to a people-first culture. We look forward to providing our existing clients with the same exceptional service they have come to expect and expand the service offerings we can provide given Montrose's suite of complementary environmental solutions."

Link to original press release:

https://investors.montrose-env.com/news/news-details/2024/Montrose-Environmental-Group-Acquires-Spirit-Environmental-Expanding-Air-Consulting-Capabilities-Across-the-Central-United-States/default.aspx

